
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12023-1384

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:11/20/2023 General Legislative Session

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2023 12/13/2023

Title: Motion 23-513, approving Amendment No. 1 to Broadband Enhancement Study, CLFR- 019a

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 23-513, 2. Amendment No. 1 - SIGNED, 3. Staff Report, 4. Motion Assignment Slip

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedGeneral Legislative Session12/13/2023 1 Pass

Moved to the GLS Consent AgendaFinance, Budget and
Administration Committee

12/12/2023 1

AssignedAdministrative Session11/28/2023 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF) 2023-1384

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 23-513, approving Amendment No. 1 to Broadband Enhancement Study, CLFR- 019a
DEPARTMENT:  Office of Recovery & Resilience

ORIGINATOR:  Jessica Ruhle for Kara Main-Hester

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Approved by Ken Klein 11/20/23

PURPOSE: To get Council approval and Executive signature for amendment to CLFR-019a.

BACKGROUND: On February 22, 2023; the County entered into an agreement with CBG Communications,
Inc. This amendment will allow the Contractor to assist the County, its Broadband Task Force (“BTF”) and, as
needed, the County’s Broadband Action Team (“BAT”) to research, review and subsequently assist in the
development of a Snohomish County Broadband PDA (for purposes of this Proposal, shortened to the
acronym of “SCBPDA” or “Authority”) that would be focused on enhancement of broadband services and
infrastructure in the County.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

130.57516505784101 $144,500

TOTAL $144,500
Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2023-1384, Version: 1

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

130.57516505784101 $144,500

TOTAL $144,500

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# CLFR-019a AMOUNT $144,500

AMENDMENT CONTRACT# AMOUNT

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START END

AMENDMENT     X START February 22, 2023 END September 30, 2024

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 11/20/23 and
Finance - Nathan Kennedy 11/20/23

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

